## BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN AGENDA December 29, 2023 5:00 PM

This Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Manasquan is called pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Law. Adequate notice has been provided by transmitting the Resolution of Annual Meetings to the Asbury Park Press and the Coast Star, by posting it in the Borough Hall on a bulletin board reserved for such announcements, and by posting it on the official website of the borough. This agenda is complete to the extent known and formal action will be taken.

As a courtesy to the public this meeting may be attended via zoom. If for any reason the zoom portion of this meeting fails or is disconnected the in-person meeting will continue and action can/will be taken. After signing in you will be put into a meeting room and the Municipal Clerk will allow you access just before the meeting time.

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/8830046931 or 1-646-876-9923

## ID# 883 004 6931

**Moment of Silent Prayer** 

Pledge of Allegiance

**Roll Call** 

**Audience Participation - Limited to Agenda Items Only (time limit of 5 minutes)** 

## **Approval of Minutes**

- 1. Regular Meeting Minutes November 13, 2023
- 2. Regular Meeting Minutes December 4, 2023
- 3. Regular Meeting Minutes December 18, 2023

**Consent Agenda:** These items will be enacted by one motion. If detailed deliberation is desired on any item, Council may remove that item from the consent agenda and consider it separately.

- 1. 340-2023 Refund Tax Exempt 81 Curtis Place
- 2. 341-2023 Appoint Temporary Police Officer Trapani
- 3. 342-2023 Transfer of Funds
- 4. 343-2023 Approving Amusement Game License Leggett's Sand Bar
- 5. 344-2023 Authorizing Mayor to Sign County Shared Service Agreement Acquisition of 86 Main Street
- 6. 345-2023 Payment of Bills

**Audience Participation On Any Subject (comments limited to 5 minutes)** 

Adjournment